

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. We hereby declare that the Series B products you have purchased:

Ref. Plastic bin B3/B5/B7/B10/B12 BN – 30/50/70/100/120 liters white color with lids

are COMPLIANT

to the following EC Community legislation:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011

and the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments

2. The object is manufactured in LINEAR POLYETHYLENE LDPE CAS 2002-88-4

Food category: ALL FOOD PRODUCTS

3. We declare that the overall migration limit together with the specifications is respected by calculating the following conditions:

SIMULANT	CONTACT TEMPERATURE AND TIME
water	10 days at 40°C
B, acetic acid 3%	10 days at 40°C
D1, ethanol 50%	10 days at 40°C
D2, vegetable oil	10 days at 40°C

By ascertaining the presence of heavy metals and the organoleptic transfer (panel test or Robinson test) the article is suitable for contact with food in accordance with Reg. 10/2011 / EU annex V chapter 2 2.1.2.

We affirm that we have available the reports on the tests carried out on the finished product.

NORDCONTENITORI®



This declaration is valid from the date written in the document and must be replaced in case of major changes in production capable of modifying the essential requirements for compliance or when the mentioned legislative references are modified and updated in such a way that a new test is needed. for the verification of the conformity of the products.

5. This declaration is drawn up in accordance with legislation and is intended for:

DANSK NIELS BO

VOGNMAGERVEJ, 10

7000 FREDERICIA – DENMARK

Medolago, 2020 October 1st

Nordcontenitori Sas

Ufficio qualità

